
1. Rides should be between 45 to 70 miles in length

2. Host club must provide at least one guide

3. Plan on start at 10am, Lunch around 12ish, and finish at 3:30 to 4:00

4. Host club should set up lunch stop with establishment and plan on 25 to 40 people

5. In the event of a No Snow ride then lunch can be at 12:00 noon

Date Club Location Time Lunch Stop

Wednesday, December 3, 2025 Baxter

Wednesday, December 10, 2025 Bay Lake

Wednesday, December 17, 2025 Brainerd 

Wednesday, December 24, 2025 Merry Christmas Everyone!!! Nothing Scheduled Nothing Scheduled

Wednesday, December 31, 2025 Happy New Year Nothing Scheduled Nothing Scheduled

Wednesday, January 7, 2026 Deerwood

Wednesday, January 14, 2026 Emily / Outing

Wednesday, January 21, 2026 Fort Ripley

Sunday, January 25, 2026 RAFFLE DRAWING Brainerd American Legion  

Wednesday, January 28, 2026 Garrison

Wednesday, February 4, 2026 Gull Lake

February 5th to 8th MnUSA Winter Rendezvous Nothing Scheduled TBD

Wednesday, February 11, 2026 Ideal



Date Club Location Time Lunch Stop

Wednesday, February 18, 2026 Merrifield

Wednesday, March 4, 2026 Pequot

Wednesday, March 11, 2026 Ponto 

Wednesday, March 18, 2026 Open

Wednesday, March 25, 2026 Open

SEASON ENDS 


